

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.4838 & 4839/2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2331/2007

LEKH RAJ(dead)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appls. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased sole Petitioner and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State that they have no objections of condoning the delay. Consequently for containing of delay in filing the bring legal heirs of the deceased petitioner on record is condoned. Application in bringing legal heirs of the deceased petitioner on record is allowed.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(J.P.Sharma)
Court Master