

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2331/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in CRLR No.1416/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM LATA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default]

Date: 16/02/2012            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.  
   Mr. Gautam, Adv. for  
   Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.For Respondent(s)            Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv. for  
   Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, learned counsel for the  
petitioners undertakes to file spare copies            in the Registry  
today for issuance of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 6 &  
7.

His statement is accepted.

Issue            notice to respondent Nos. 6 & 7 returnable  
after eight weeks.Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is also  
permitted.(Pardeep Kumar)            (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master            Court Master