

>

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2331/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in CRLR No.1416/2005, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LEKH RAJ DEAD TH. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim stay and office
report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anil Anti,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Hinmansu Singh Dhillon,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition,
which is hereby dismissed.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master

|